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STATEMENT OF UNAUUITED flNANCIAL RE~ULTS FOR TUE QUARTER AND HAU' YEAR ENIJEll SEPTEMBER 311, 21124 

Quarter Ell(kd 11:.ilf year ended 

P:1rlic11l:1rs S1•ptt•ml1er June Septcn1hcr ScpIeml1cr Septcmhcr 

JU, 20211 .30, 2024 30, 2023 .30, 2024 .111, 21123 

(ll 11:1mlitl'd) (IJnaudit ctl) (llnaudi lt•d) (Una 11di1 cd) (Unaudill'd ) 

lnnimc from opcn1tiuns 

Revenue frum opcrations 19,710.78 19,194.56 21,225.06 38,905.34 43,141.44 

Other income 157.64 7.90 6.54 165.54 22.92 

Total income 19,868.42 19,202.46 21,231.60 39,070.88 43,164.36 

Ex11cm;es 
a) Cosl of materials consu ml.!d 15,633.11 13,954.88 16,769.72 29,587.99 34,121.63 

b) Changes in invenlories of fin ished goods and work-i11-pn1grcsi. (1,174.35) 321.14 (399.45) (853.21) (537.85) 

c) Employee bcncfils cxrcnsc 1,166.30 l,058.u4 l ,UI0.46 2,224.34 2,0IX. 14 

d) Piuanr.:~ rnsts 376.(,9 31,3,41 3(,5.32 740. 10 728 .2 1 

e) Depreciation :1ml :11norti:-:11ion expense 488.97 474.90 .196.GR %3.87 769.r,n 

f) Olh!.!r expenses 2,1-.MY./4~ 2,630.79 2,690.37 5,580.22 5,283.52 
Total cxpcnsts 19 ,-1-10.15 IX,X03,lfi 20,X.13.111 .18,2-13 . .11 ~2.JXJ.25 

Prolit hcl'urc ta . ..: (J-2) 42X.27 31JIJ.30 31JX.SO X27.57 ?XI. I I 
T;ix expense 
Current t;.1,x 

Dckncd lax 

Profi t fur the J>t:riod / }car (3-4) 428.27 399,30 398,SU 827,57 781,J I 

Other comprehensive income, net or im:ome lax 
A. Items that will not be rccl.1ssified to profit or loss (37.20) (4.96) (2 .80) (42.16) (5.63) 

B. Income tax rl·la1ing 10 thb ilcm 
Total other <.'omp1\:hcnsivi.: loss. nct of inrnmc ta .'< (37.20) (4.96) (2.80) (42.16) (5,/,)) 

Total c1111111n•hl'111->iw im:umc for lhc pl·riod / n;ir (5 t 6) 31Jl.07 39-L\-t 395.70 ?HS.41 775.-IS 

P.iid-l1p ..:~Jllity share i.:apit;d : (E1l·e valui.: INR I 0/-) 1.58(1. I I 1.586M 1.586.41 1.586.-1-1 I .58(>.1 I 

RcSl'l'\Ci-

brning per share (of INR 10/- e;1ch) (not annualised for 1hc quani.:rs) 

Basic: INR 2.70 2.52 2.5 1 5.22 4.92 

Diluted: INR 2.70 2.52 2.51 5.22 4.92 

(INR i11 Lnkhs) 

Year ended 
~lan·h 

Jl,2024 
(Aucli l t'cl) 

88,032.69 

89.94 

88,122.63 

68,894.41 
(639.70) 

4. IOS 77 

1.522.43 

1,631.63 

10,591 .08 

SC1,105.<,2 
2,017.111 

2,017.01 

(19 83) 

(19 8.1) 

l,tJlJ?. 18 

I .5XC, 4-1 
(2.323.4R) 

12.71 
12.71 
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AUTOMOTIVE STAMPINGS AND ASSEMBLIES LIMITED 

Registered Office :TACO House. Pim No- 20/8 FPN085, Y.G. Damle Path. Off Law College Road, Erandwane, Pune: 411004 

Email: cs@a111us1ampi11gs.com I CIN: L28932PN l 990PLC0 16314 

Statement of Assets and Liabilities 

Particulars 

ASSETS 
Non-current assets 
Properly, plant and equipmcnl 

Capital work-in-progress 

Right-of-use asscls 

Other intangible assets 

Financial assets 

(i) Other financial assets 

Defen-ed lax assets (net) 

Income-tax asset (net) 

Other non-current assets 

Total non-current assets 

Current assets 

Inventories 

Financial assets 
(i) Trade receivables 

(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 

(iii) Other financial assets 

Other current assets 

Total current assets 

Total assets 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
Equity 
Equity share capital 

Other equity 
Total equity 

Liabilities 
Non-current liabilities 
Financial liabilities 

(i) Lease li abilities 
Provisions 
Total non-current liabilities 

Current liabilities 
Financial liabilities 

(i) Borrowings 
(ii) Lease liabilities 
(iii) Trade payables 

(a) Total outstanding dues of micro and small enterprises and; 
(b) Total outstanding dues of cred itors other than micro and small enterprises 

(iv) Other financial liabilities 
Other CUITent liabilities 
Provisions 
Total current liabilities 

Total liabilities 
Total equity and liabilities 

Asal 
September 30, 2024 

(Unaudited) 

8, 141.72 

490.16 

3,27 1.21 

28.00 

179.09 

-
181.23 

139.42 

12,430.83 

6,583.27 

7,977.47 

409.25 
1,143.36 

963.06 
16,176.41 

28,607.24 

1,586.44 
(1,538.06) 

48.38 

5,535.76 
502.36 

6,038.12 

4,203.89 

141.37 

1,262.98 
14,679.35 

774.55 
1,365. 15 

93.45 
22,520.74 

28,558.86 
28,607.24 

(INR In Lakhs) 
Asat 

March 31, 2024 
(Audited) 

7,949.77 

288.69 

3,534.05 

23.46 

167.28 

-
203.53 

285.00 

12,451.78 

6,633.42 

7,150.60 

188.01 

917.04 
1,157.13 

16,046.20 

28,497.98 

1,586.44 
(2,323.48) 

(737.o4) 

5,676.JII 
479 .02 

6,155.16 

4,599.25 

195.50 

1,213.50 
13,968.65 

527.88 
2,459.88 

115 .20 
23,079.86 

29,235.02 
28,497.98 

I 

j 

f 
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St:ilcnwnl of l'a,h flows 

Partit'ulnrs 

A. Cash now rrnm opera ting actlvllic.c; 
Profit before tax. 

Adjustmcnt"I for: 

Dcprcci.H1un ;.mJ ,1murti1.,ttion c.,pC IIM! 
Ne1 gain on sale of propcny. plam ,rnd cqmpmcnt 

Prov1,.ion for la;x contingcm:ic" and Jouh1lul d1..·t,is writh:11 hack 
lnh .. ·rc,t incornc from fin:mcia l as-.ct.-.; c.inictl ,11 .1mnrti.,1.:d co-.1 
Fi11,1m:c cost,; 

Wurkin..: C;1i,it.il udjuslmcnls: 

Dt:creasc/(l11t:rc,L'-e) in tr~u..lc rc<.:ci vablcs 
Decrease/(lncrease) in inventories 

Increase in Lrade payables 
Decrease/ (Increase) in other non-cUffcnt fin:incial assets 

( lncrea:,.i:)/Decrease in other currcnl foianciul assc ls 
(lncrcasc)/Dccrcasc in other non-current as.,cl:-. 

Dccn,:;.1s..: 111 nt hcr cu1Tcnt u:,;scts 

(D~ae.isc)/lnLn·,1,c 111 nnn-currL'nt prov1s11m:-. 

lllCTCi\SC in CUIT .. ·nt provi ... 1ons 

(Dt·i.:rc.1sl..')/]11i.;11..•;1sl! in utht-r c.:urn:nt liab1l111t·s 

lm.:rca:-.r: in other cu rrcnl financial liahili1i1..•:-

Ca,;h ~cm•rnlcd from opcrnlini :1divilic:i. 
Income 1,1xes rcfunll/(paid) (nd ) 

Net rnsh from opcrnlin~ acti\•ilics (A} 

8. C•1sh now from investing aclivilics 
Acqu1siuon of property. plant ;.md equipment 
PwcccJs from/ mlv.incc received for sa le of propclly, pl,mt and t:1..1 uipmc11t 

lnt r:tcst n.•1..·c1ved 

C. Cn:i.h Dow from fin:mcin~ ;.u,: l i\ilic., 

ln 1c1.::-.1 pai<l 

P<1)111CIII of lease liabili ties 
Prt)l.'.eeds from sh1111 term bom}wi1111s availed 
Repayment of bon-owings 

Ncl cash 11.~cd in from financin~ ,1cth·ilics (C) 

Net lncrc.isc/(Dcucasc) in l ':1s h ornd rnsh c«111iv:1lc11ts (A+R+C) 
Cm,h aud i.:ash l..'Uu iv.ill!nts ;11 the becinninc of lht! 1>1: lioll 
C.l~h :uu.l l':1sh cuuiv:1lc11ts ..ii lhc end or lhc ncriod 

Cash ,111d l':1sll c,111h;ik111s as pt•r ;1hon• ,·111111u·bc of lhv fulluwiuy. 
C.1sl1 nn hand 

Ifal.inccs with banb 

Half yc:1r ended llalf ycur ended 
Scptcmhcr JO, 

2024 

Umrnditcd 

827.57 

963.87 

( 1-1205) 
(19 22) 

740.10 
2,370.27 

73.13 
50.15 

760.18 
7.4 1 

(226.32) 
(5.4(,) 

3(19.07 
( 1·8 82) 
120.30 

(1,09-1.73) 

2 13.04 
247,95 

2,618.22 
22.30 

2,640.52 

(1,083.75) 

( l ,UKJ.75) 

(507.36) 
(432.Xl) 

(395.36) 
(1 ,335.53) 

221.24 
IKK.11 1 
409.25 

0.29 

40"<.9(1 

409.25 

Sl·ptcmhcr .30, 
2023 

Unaudited 

781.11 

769.60 
(2.IO) 
(U2) 

(3.47) 

728.21 
2,272.03 

(2.207.36) 
( 1,580.98) 

1,809.2 1 
(55. 17) 
(93.8 1) 

(0.42) 
216.34 

31.-13 
3. IR 

933.f,I 
125.80 

(818,14) 
1,453.89 

(.16.86) 
1,397.03 

(580.72) 

2.10 
J.r, 

(575,15) 

(573.(,1) 
(35(l.07) 
800.00 

(600.00) 
(723.68} 

98.20 
291.15 
JX').65 

U.29 

389.3(, 

3X9.65 

Y{'ar ended 
l\ford1 31, 2024 

Audited 

2.017 01 

1,631.63 
(1-1.23) 
(·12.0-1) 

(R.14) 

1.522.43 
5,106.66 

(2,634.54) 
(1,500.86) 

1,352.02 
(JX.57) 
277 .18 
76.3(, 

34X.l 1 
:s J~ 
9.8? 

23(,.19 

(77.81) 
(1 ,903.38) 
3,21l3.2X 

(91.00) 

3,112.28 

(1,2r..1.29) 

11.23 
8.l•l 

( l, 211.Y21 

(1,125.01) 
(K4K.(l4) 
999.25 

(1,000.00) 
(1 ,973.80} 

(IOJ.44) 
29 1.45 
IXX.01 

0.21) 

IR°l.72 
IXX,01 
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Nuk s to the limuu: i.11 rt•sults: 
I The ahu\'C un.1ud itc:d rc,; u\l !'> ha v .. • been rev iewed hy 1hc ,•\ ml il Cu 11111 u11 l'C and upprun·d hy the U11.11d 111" D1rct.: 111r, , 1f the ("11 111 p.1 11 y .1 111lc1r r c:-. p ci: 11 n: 111ce11ng:. 

held on Oc1nhcr 25 . 202-1 . 

2 Th i::,; s1a1cmcn1 has hecn prepared in accordance wilh the Cnmpil nics (lntliun Account ing S1andnrcl s) Rules. 20 I ." (Incl ASJ prci-c rihcd under Scc1inn I ) 1 nf 1hc 
Companies Ac t. 20 1 J ,1 11J other recl1g11 iscJ m:count ing prnc ticcs um.I polidcs lo lhc cx tclll applk,1hle . 

6 

Tl1c St;Hutnry auditnr" 1, f1h c Company have c;\ITii..·d nu t limilcd n.:vicw ,, t the ull al1ditcd li 11anc111 I n.·s ult s fnr th 1,,• quar1cr and hall y1,,•lff i.: ndcd Scplcmhcr J(J, 202:1. 
unde r Rl·~ u l;ui n n .l) nf l lw SEll l (Lis1in~ nhliga1i1Hl :111cl Di ,;cJn,ur ... • lll'quin: mc- nl '-) Rc-g ul:11 1n11 s. 101 5 and have cx prc-sscd an t111qu :11i fi(· d cnm:lu~inJl 

The l11 111pa 11 y is III t hl' husi111,,•ss ,1f 111;11 ml\ u,:1Un11g 11 u1t111111hill' l'.t1 lll(H111c111". whid1 1s .i s111 glc hus111l'S~ Sl'g llll'lll 111 ;h:,:11n.l a 11 n· wi th Ind AS • I OX 'Opl'l'illi ng 

Sc~m...- nt " ' 1h 1t1li,,,•J pur,ua nt 111 ('i1111panic..: I /\<.'Cl1 unt i11 l!. S1andard , 1 Ru ll'~. '!O 1 ~. 

The C11 1111,,my ll,,cs 111 11 h;m: any Subsidiary/ Assm·1all' / Jui 111 Vcn lllrl' Co111p;111 y1 ,cs ) a:,. u11 Scptc: m h1,,•1 JO. :!024. 

A, 11 f Sl· p i...·mh1,,•r .1 0 . .:! 0:!-L 1h1,,• 11 11:i l l'Urn· nt lia h ili ltt·s l'Xl"l'l'dc:d 11 s 1111 ;11 t·11in ·n1 ;1sl-l'I S hy INR 6 .. l -t4 .. 1) l:i k hs , Tlw Cn 111p:111 y h ;1~ l'ilrrll' d 11 111 .11 1 .1~~ t•.,;~ 11 K· 111 11 ( tin· 

l'l11 rc 111 and hu,.l~c lcd li11 a nci;1I pcrf1,rman,.·1.· . On Ille bas 1..: uf 1hi,; .1,., ,.• ,;s1ncn1. avai l.ihlc h;mk 1"m ,mci1h! lat·ilil 1c, und lht· li n a11l 1al ,upp,,n ln ,rn th\· I lt1ld1 n~ 

t~nmp,my. lhc C,,mpany c., pcc ts tn :uldn· :-~ 1h ...- 11nccn,1in1y nf ils ah illl y Ill llll'\' I lhl' lrnhili lil·s 1111 1w nn rm;;l r111 1r.,c nt' husrnc,;, 

' 

PhH't': Punc 

D.ik : Ocloht·r 25 . 20!-I 

A Tf\Ti'\ Enterprise 

U,v O r der 111' Il l\' Hua r d 

·01· ,\l lTO1\IOTIVE ST A 1\1Pl i" (; ,..; 1\ N ll ASSl-:1\IIII.IES l.1 1\IIT l-: D 

l 'lmir11 rn n 
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